# **CSY 200 hour Teacher Training Terms and Conditions**



\*Please insert your name in the area provided for signature adding the words "by email" if you are returning this form electronically.

### **PARTICIPATION**

Whilst every care and attention will be taken by the teachers on this training course, I understand that full personal responsibility for my health and wellbeing remains with me. I expressly assume all risks of my participation in this training and waive any claim, which I might otherwise bring against Chie Sibbring Yoga and The Santosha Studio, as a result of injuries from or relating to my participation in this training.

I understand that Chie Sibbring Yoga reserves the right to ask me to leave the programme if I am found plagiarising; if my behaviour is disruptive, inappropriate or negatively impacting other students learning. Under such circumstances, I understand I will not be refunded any part of my tuition.

I understand that I must report any pre-existing medical conditions, or any medication currently prescribed prior to commencing the course.

I understand that Chie Sibbring Yoga is not responsible for the loss or damage to any participants' personal belongings whilst on the training course.

# PRICING, DEPOSITS AND CANCELLATION POLICY

A £800 deposit is due upon enrolment to secure a place on the course. Payment for the full remaining balance is required 30 days before the start of the programme unless a payment plan has been previously arranged.

Please note - there is a £100 non-refundable admin fee for cancellations prior 22nd February 2023.

After 22nd March 2023 cancellation will result in the loss of £800 deposit plus any transaction charges.

After 21st April 2023 withdrawal will result in the loss of £2000 plus any transaction charges.

After 22nd April 2023 withdrawal will result in the loss of all monies paid.

In the unlikely event that Chie Sibbring Yoga has to cancel training, a refund will be provided except in the case of those circumstances rendered by weather, political conditions, local infrastructure, wildlife or acts of God.

However Chie Sibbring Yoga will not be responsible for any costs incurred by unforeseen cancellation for your travel arrangements or accommodation so it is your responsibility to ensure that you arrange your own travel insurance that adequately protects you from any such loss.

Training materials are issued during the training – replacements will be charged at a cost of £50.

#### **CHANGES**

Chie Sibbring Yoga reserves the right to make changes to the training schedule /curriculum and details where necessary.

## **COPYRIGHT**

I understand that all Chie Sibbring Yoga Teacher Training materials are under copyright protection and cannot be reproduced without the signed permission of the author. Chie Sibbring Yoga will take all necessary action to enforce its copyrights within the law.

# **YOUR INFORMATION**

Chie Sibbring Yoga is a member of The Yoga Alliance Professionals register of schools and as standard practise will register your name and email address with them so that they can contact you with details about their membership and insurance scheme for trainee yoga teachers.

If you would rather we didn't do this, please let us know.

Signature	Date
-----------	------